SENATE COMMITTEE ON FINANCE & REVENUE

March 21, 2011 Hearing Room A
01:00 PM ID# 6051
MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Ginny Burdick, Chair

Sen. Frank Morse, Vice-Chair
Sen. Mark Hass
Sen. Chris Telfer

MEMBERS ABSENT: None

STAFF PRESENT: Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

WITNESSES:

Dae Baek, Economist
Julia Longacre, Committee Assistant

Senator Chris Edwards

Ted Wheeler, State Treasurer, OR State Treasury
Representative Sara Gelser

Walt Wegener, Superintendent, Baker School District
Doug Dalton, CFO, Baker School District

Mike Corley, Superintendant/Principal, Pine Eagle School Dist
Cindy Hunt, Legal Coordinator, OR Dept of Education

Jim Green, Salem/Keizer School District

Robert "Ozzie" Rose, OR Assoc. of Educ. Service Districts
Tricia Yates, Oregon School Boards Association

Elizabeth Howe, Oregon Business Association

Dana Hepper, Stand for Children

ISSUES HEARD Public Hearing

SB 553
SB 250-A
Work Session
SB 250-A Moved to Wednesday, Mar. 3rd

SFR

3/21/2011 1:08:34 PM

1:08:37 PM
1:08:38 PM
1:08:47 PM
1:08:51 PM
1:08:52 PM
1:08:53 PM
1:09:54 PM
1:10:36 PM

Chair Burdick Meeting Called to Order

Chair Burdick

OPEN: Public Hearing SB 553

Paul Warner, Legislative Revenue Officer

{Exhibit} A: SB 553 SMS Warner, pp. 1

{Exhibit} B: SB 553 History of General fund Interest Earnings, pp.1
{Exhibit} C: SB 553-1 Amendment, pp. 1

Chair Burdick
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1:10:37 PM
1:11:00 PM
1:11:19 PM
1:11:20 PM
1:11:25 PM
1:11:47 PM
1:13:30 PM
1:13:47 PM
1:15:50 PM
1:16:14 PM
1:16:15 PM
1:16:19 PM
1:16:20 PM
1:16:42 PM
1:17:03 PM
1:17:12 PM
1:17:13 PM
1:17:29 PM
1:18:08 PM
1:18:21 PM
1:18:23 PM
1:19:15 PM
1:19:29 PM
1:19:37 PM
1:19:46 PM
1:20:00 PM
1:20:01 PM
1:21:13 PM
1:21:17 PM
1:21:25 PM
1:22:29 PM
1:23:14 PM
1:23:15 PM
1:23:19 PM
1:23:54 PM
1:24:57 PM
1:25:34 PM
1:25:36 PM
1:25:39 PM
1:25:41 PM
1:25:47 PM
1:26:13 PM
1:26:14 PM
1:26:15 PM
1:26:16 PM
1:28:28 PM

Sen. Telfer

Warner

Sen. Telfer

Warner

Chair Burdick

Senator Chris Edwards

Chair Burdick

Ted Wheeler, State Treasurer, OR State Treasury
Chair Burdick

Sen Edwards

Chair Burdick

Sen Edwards

Chair Burdick

Warner

Chair Burdick

Chair Burdick

Warner

Sen. Hass

Sen Edwards

Chair Burdick

Warner

Sen. Hass

Chair Burdick

Warner

Sen Edwards

Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Morse

Chair Burdick

Wheeler

Warner

Wheeler

Vice-Chair Morse

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Sen Edwards

Chair Burdick

Sen Edwards

Wheeler

Chair Burdick

CLOSE: Public Hearing SB 553

OPEN: Public Hearing SB 250

Dae Baek, Legislative Revenue Economist
{Exhibit} D: SB 250-A9 SMS Baek, pp. 1
{Exhibit} E: SB250-A9 Amendment, pp. 6
{Exhibit} F: SB 250-A10 Amendment, pp. 1
Chair Burdick
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1:28:55 PM
1:35:27 PM
1:35:28 PM
1:35:47 PM
1:35:54 PM
1:35:55 PM
1:37:48 PM
1:37:49 PM
1:37:50 PM
1:38:20 PM
1:38:54 PM
1:38:55 PM
1:39:28 PM
1:39:54 PM
1:40:36 PM
1:40:39 PM
1:48:50 PM
1:48:58 PM
1:59:44 PM
1:59:48 PM
1:59:49 PM
2:05:20 PM
2:05:42 PM
2:05:57 PM
2:05:59 PM
2:06:00 PM
2:06:02 PM
2:06:08 PM
2:06:32 PM
2:07:06 PM
2:07:23 PM
2:07:54 PM
2:07:58 PM
2:10:24 PM
2:10:56 PM
2:17:54 PM
2:17:59 PM
2:20:46 PM
2:20:55 PM
2:21:04 PM
2:22:25 PM
2:23:05 PM
2:23:24 PM
2:24:44 PM
2:24:47 PM
2:25:49 PM

Representative Sara Gelser

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Rep Gelser

Sen. Telfer

Rep Gelser

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Sen. Telfer

Rep Gelser

Chair Burdick

Sen. Hass

Chair Burdick

Sen. Hass

Chair Burdick

Walt Wegener, Superintendent, Baker School District
Chair Burdick

Doug Dalton, CFO Baker School District

Chair Burdick

Mike Corley, Superintendant/Principal, Pine Eagle School Dist
{Exhibit} G: SB 250-A Testimony Corley, pp. 1
Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick

Sen. Telfer

Chair Burdick

Corley

Chair Burdick

Cindy Hunt, Legal Coordinator, OR Dept of Education
Chair Burdick

Vice-Chair Morse

Chair Burdick

Jim Green, Salem/Keizer School District

Chair Burdick

Robert "Ozzie" Rose, OR Assoc. of Educ. Service Districts
Chair Burdick

Tricia Yates, Oregon School Boards Association
Chair Burdick

Yates

Sen. Hass

Yates

Chair Burdick

Elizabeth Howe, Oregon Business Association
Chair Burdick

Dana Hepper, Stand for Children

Chair Burdick
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2:26:42 PM CLOSE: Public Hearing SB 250
2:26:48 PM MOVED: Work Session - SB 250 to Wednesday
2:27:00 PM Chair Burdick adjourned meeting

SFR - EXHIBITS
3/21/2011 1:08:34 PM

1:08:52 PM {Exhibit} A: SB 553 SMS Warner, pp. 1

1:08:53 PM {Exhibit} B: SB 553 History of General fund Interest Earnings, pp.1
1:09:54 PM {Exhibit} C: SB 553-1 Amendment, pp. 1

1:26:14 PM {Exhibit} D: SB 250-A9 SMS Baek, pp. 1

1:26:15 PM {Exhibit} E: SB250-A9 Amendment, pp. 6

1:26:16 PM {Exhibit} F: SB 250-A10 Amendment, pp. 1

1:59:49 PM {Exhibit} G: SB 250-A Testimony Corley, pp. 1
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